You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results - France
Fieldwork: October 2016

Gender Age Région CSP

Total Net: Net:35 Nord- Nord- Region

Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ 1834 54 Est Ouest Parisienne Sud-Est  Sud-Ouest CSP+ CSP- Inactifs

DYE_QL. Globalization is the word used to
describe the increasing movement of products,
ideas, money, jobs, culture and people around
the world.

Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force
for good or bad for the world?

Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Force forgood 37% 41% 33% 7% 46% 28% 32% 27% 59% 30% 37% 32% 47% 35% 33% 44%  34% 32%
Force forbad 37% 43% 32% 11% 25% 37% 37% 50% 20% 37% 40% 35% 31% 40% 43% 34%  35% 42%
Don'tknow 26%  16% 35% 12% 28% 35% 31% 23% 22% 33% 23% 33% 23% 25% 24% 22%  31% 26%

DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to

your view?
Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
France should be able to meet all of its own needs
without needing to rely on imports from other 52%  55% 49% 39% 51% 53% 57% 53% 46% 55% 56% 47% 46% 56% 53% 53%  52% 51%
countries
Its fine for France to import things it needs from o0, 5000 3604 4805 2806 3206 31% 42% 37%  31%  31%  41% 43% 33% 39% 39% 32%  39%
other countries
Don'tknow 11% 7% 16% 13% 20% 16% 12% 5% 17%  14%  13% 13% 11% 11% 8% 8%  16% 10%
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YouGov Survey Results - France
Fieldwork: October 2016

Total

DYE_QL. Globalization is the word used to
describe the increasing movement of products,
ideas, money, jobs, culture and people around
the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force
for good or bad for the world?
Unweighted base 1001
Base: All Adults 1001
Force for good 37%
Force forbad  37%

Don’tknow 26%

DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to
your view?

Unweighted base 1001
Base: All Adults 1001

France should be able to meet all of its own needs
without needing to rely on imports from other 52%
countries
It's fine for France to import things it needs from
other countries

Don’'tknow 11%

37%

Working

500
506
38%
37%
25%

500
506

56%

33%

11%

Working Status

Unemployed

63
66
29%
38%
33%

63
66

65%

21%

14%

Student

58
79
78%
10%
12%

58
79

36%

51%

13%

Retired

264
235
29%
49%
23%

264
235

52%

44%

4%

Marital Status Children

© 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Other I.n a . Single Other Yes No Facebook
relationship
116 667 320 14 287 714 749
116 664 322 15 295 706 757
25% 35% 40%  43% 33% 38% 39%
33% 39% 34% 35% 34% 39% 35%
42% 26% 26% 22% 33% 23% 26%
116 667 320 14 287 714 749
116 664 322 15 295 706 757
36% 53% 49% 57% 55% 50% 51%
37% 36% 38% 28% 32% 39% 38%
27% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 11%

Twitter

232
252
47%
34%
19%

232
252

49%

41%

9%

Social networking accounts

LinkedIn

189
201
49%
31%
20%

189
201

51%

43%

7%

Google+

278
291
41%
33%
26%

278
291

50%

40%

9%

Other

380
395
42%
36%
23%

380
395

50%

40%

10%

Net
Users

840
848
39%
36%
25%

840
848

52%

37%

11%

Aucun

161
153
23%
48%
29%

161
153

53%

34%

12%

You

What the world thinks

Www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov Survey Results -

Fieldwork: October 2016

DYE_QL. Globalization is the word used to
describe the increasing movement of products,
ideas, money, jobs, culture and people around
the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force
for good or bad for the world?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Force for good
Force for bad

Don’t know

DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to
your view?

Unweighted base

Base: All Adults

France should be able to meet all of its own needs
without needing to rely on imports from other
countries

It's fine for France to import things it needs from
other countries

Don’t know

France
Highest education level

Total Non- Bachelor's Higher

degree or X

baccalaureate ! education

equivalent
1001 323 215 436
1001 304 215 454
37% 29% 35% 43%
37% 41% 40% 36%
26% 30% 25% 21%
1001 323 215 436
1001 304 215 454
52% 58% 48% 51%
37% 30% 39% 41%
11% 12% 13% 8%

Other

27
28
30%
9%
61%

27
28

29%

29%

42%
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YouGov Survey Results - France
Fieldwork: October 2016

Income

Total

Moins de 15 000€ - 20 000€ - 30 000€ - 40 000€ - 50 000€ - 60 000€ - 70 000€ - 80 000€ - 90 000€ - 100 000€ - 125000€ - 150 000€ -
15 000€ 19999€ 29999€ 39999€ 49999€ 59999€ 69999€ 79999€ 89999€ 99999€ 124 999€  149,999€ = 199 999€
DYE_QL. Globalization is the word used to
describe the increasing movement of products,
ideas, money, jobs, culture and people around
the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force
for good or bad for the world?
Unweighted base 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13 6 6 3 3 3
Base: All Adults 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13 7 6 3 3 3
Force for good 37% 45% 25% 32% 34% 42% 43% 46% 31% 40% 86% 35% 31% 70%
Force forbad  37% 26% 49% 43% 45% 34% 33% 34% 44% 60% 14% 65% 35% 30%
Don’t know 26% 29% 26% 25% 21% 24% 24% 20% 25% - - - 34% -
DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to
your view?
Unweighted base 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13 6 6 3 3 3
Base: All Adults 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13 7 6 3 3 3
France should be able to meet all of its own needs
without needing to rely on imports from other 52% 51% 61% 56% 51% 46% 51% 53% 49% 74% 40% 35% 100% 30%
countries
Its fine for France to import things it needs fom o7, = 349, 30% 33% 38% 46% 5% 4% 51% 26% 60% 65% - 70%
other countries
Don’'tknow 11% 19% 9% 10% 12% 8% 4% - - - - - - -
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200 000€ et

plus

5

5
81%
19%

41%

59%

Don't
know

33
36
53%
19%
27%

33
36

42%

43%

14%

Prefer
not to

say

120
115
28%
34%
38%

120
115

A47%

37%

16%

You

What the world thinks

Net : Net : Net :
Low Medium = High
<20 KE 20-40 KE >40 K€

272 363 213
277 355 217
37% 33% 44%
35% 44% 35%
28% 23% 21%
272 363 213
277 355 217
55% 54% 49%
30% 35% 46%
16% 11% 4%
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YouGov Survey Results - France
Fieldwork: October 2016

City type

A small

Avillage .
Total 9€ townora Abig Don't

or rural medium-  city  know
area . )
sized city
DYE_QL. Globalization is the word used to
describe the increasing movement of products,
ideas, money, jobs, culture and people around
the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force
for good or bad for the world?
Unweighted base 1001 316 404 266 15
Base: All Adults 1001 304 402 278 17
Force for good 37% 31% 36% 45%  23%
Force forbad  37% 41% 37% 34% 22%
Don’t know 26% 28% 27% 21% 55%
DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to
your view?
Unweighted base 1001 316 404 266 15
Base: All Adults 1001 304 402 278 17
France should be able to meet all of its own needs
without needing to rely on imports from other 52% 57% 52% 48%  20%
countries
It's fine for France to import things it needs fr(_)m 37% 3206 38% 2% 22%
other countries
Don’'tknow 11% 11% 10% 12% 58%

Net :
Urban

670
680
40%
36%
24%

670
680

50%

39%

10%

Net :
Rural

316
304
31%
41%
28%

316
304

57%

32%

11%
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YouGov Survey Results - France
Fieldwork: October 2016

Nouveau Parti Parti de Europe Mouvement
Total Lutte  anticapitaliste Parti Gauche de Parti P! p
s Al . - Ecologie/ Démocrate -
Ouvriére d'Olivier Communiste  Jean-Luc  Socialiste
. Les Verts Modem
Besancenot Mélenchon
DYE_QL. Globalization is the word used to
describe the increasing movement of products,
ideas, money, jobs, culture and people around
the world.
Overall, do you think GLOBALIZATION is a force
for good or bad for the world?
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36
Force for good 37% 59% 44% 23% 42% 48% 53% 48%
Force forbad  37% 30% 52% 7% 48% 34% 28% 29%
Don’t know 26% 11% 4% - 9% 18% 19% 22%
DYE_Q2. Thinking about international trade...
Which ONE of the following comes closest to
your view?
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36
France should be able to meet all of its own needs
without needing to rely on imports from other 52% 39% 62% 32% 59% 37% 49% 35%
countries
It's fine for France to import things it needs fr(_)m 37% 61% 38% 56% 21% 57% 43% 57%
other countries
Don’t know 11% - - 13% - 6% 8% 8%

Party ID

L'Union des
Démocrates et

(UDI)

13
14
62%
33%
6%

13
14

30%

59%

You

What the world thinks

Une formation

République souverainiste (MPF Jene
Solidaire de Les de Philippe de Villiers,  Front Autre | Aucun | sais
Indépendants Dominique de Républicains Debout la République National as
Villepin de Nicolas Dupont- P
Aignan,...)
4 115 21 146 11 314 80
4 118 22 145 11 306 80
24% 60% 17% 22% 48% 29% 21%
51% 21% 2% 64% 52% 33% 15%
25% 18% 11% 14% = 38% 64%
4 115 21 146 11 314 80
4 118 22 145 11 306 80
73% 52% 63% 78% 65% 52% 27%
27% 42% 32% 20% 35% 32% 25%
- 6% 5% 2% = 16% 48%

11%
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Gender Age Région CSP
Total . . - - i
Male Female 1824 2534 35-44 45.54 55+ |ei: Net:35 Nord-- Nord Region g4 Est Sud-Ouest CSP+ CSP- Inactifs
18-34 54 Est Ouest Parisienne
DYE_QB3. Generally speaking, do you think it is
acceptable or unacceptable for foreign investors
to buy companies in France?
Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Acceptable 34%  45% 24% 50% 40% 32% 29% 30% 44% 31% 30% 33% 40% 35% 33% 42%  27% 33%
Unacceptable 51%  46% 56% 37% 36% 49% 58% 60% 36% 53% 56% 50% 46% 53% 49% 46%  54% 54%
Don’tknow 15% 9% 20% 13% 24% 19% 13% 10% 19% 16% 13% 17% 14% 12% 18% 12% 19% 13%
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from
other countries into France have a positive or
negative effect on the country?
Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Positive  13%  15% 11% 24% 16% 13% 5% 11% 19% 9% 10% 13% 15% 10% 17% 16% 11% 11%
Neither positive nor negative  35%  36% 33% 40% 38% 32% 30% 35% 39% 31% 28% 38% 43% 32% 31% 39%  30% 35%
Negative 45%  45% 46% 25% 36% 47% 56% 49% 32% 51% 53% 38% 38% 49% 46% 38%  50% 48%
Don’tknow 8% 5% 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 11% 4% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6%
DYE_Q5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is
closest to your view?
Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Immigration is enriching and adding tothe traditonal 0, = 5500 105 3905 2496  10% 179 19% 30%  18%  16%  25% 26% 19% 26% 30% 18%  16%
culture of my country
Immigration is eroding the tradiional Cu'lurso‘zfn’g 45%  47%  43%  31% 30% 44% 50% 49% 36%  47% = 48%  41% 40% 519% 1% 4% 48%  47%
Immigration has litte effect on the "adg;"r:;'cc;dtn”t:i 21% 24%  19%  22% 22% 17% 20% 23% 22%  18%  24%  19% 24% 19% 19% 21%  18%  25%
Don’tknow 12% 7% 17% 8% 15% 20% 13% 9% 12% 17% 13% 15% 10% 10% 13% 9% 16% 12%
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DYE_QB3. Generally speaking, do you think it is
acceptable or unacceptable for foreign investors
to buy companies in France?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Acceptable
Unacceptable

Don’t know

DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from
other countries into France have a positive or
negative effect on the country?

Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Positive
Neither positive nor negative
Negative
Don’'t know
DYE_Q5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is
closest to your view?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional
culture of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my
country
Immigration has little effect on the traditional culture
of my country
Don’t know.

Total

1001
1001
34%
51%
15%

1001
1001
13%
35%
45%
8%

1001
1001

22%

45%

21%

12%

Working

500
506
34%
51%
14%

500
506
13%
35%
45%
7%

500
506

23%
45%

21%

11%

Working Status

Unemployed

63
66
29%
53%
18%

63
66
11%
34%
46%
10%

63
66

19%

48%

17%

17%

Student

58
79
52%
31%
18%

58
79
28%
39%
24%
9%

58
79

46%

27%

17%

10%

Retired = Other

264
235
32%
59%
9%

264
235
8%
35%
52%
5%

264
235

15%

54%

23%

8%

116
116
28%
49%
23%

116
116
12%
28%
45%
15%

116
116

13%

40%

24%

24%

Marital Status

Ina

relationship

667
664
33%
53%
14%

667
664
12%
34%
47%
7%

667
664

19%

46%

23%

12%

Single Other
320 14
322 15
37% 23%
48% 50%
16%  27%
320 14
322 15
13% 17%
37% 28%
41% 50%
9% 5%
320 14
322 15
27% 17%
42% 57%
19% =
12% 26%

Children

Yes

287
295
31%
52%
16%

287
295
11%
26%
52%
11%

287
295

17%

48%

19%

16%

No

714
706
35%
51%
14%

714
706
13%
38%
42%
7%

714
706

23%

44%

22%

11%

Facebook

749
757
36%
49%
15%

749
757
13%
34%
45%
8%

749
757

22%

43%

23%

13%
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Twitter

232
252
44%
45%
11%

232
252
17%
36%
40%
7%

232
252

29%

39%

21%

11%

Social networking accounts

LinkedIn

189
201
51%
41%
8%

189
201
19%
41%
36%
4%

189
201

31%

41%

20%

8%

Google+

278
201
44%
46%
11%

278
2901
17%
36%
40%
6%

278
291

29%

41%

18%

11%

Other

380
395
39%
48%
13%

380
395
18%
36%
39%
7%

380
395

28%

40%

23%

9%

Net:

Users

840
848
36%
50%
14%

840
848
14%
35%
44%
8%

840
848

22%

44%

22%

12%

Aucun

161
153
25%
60%
15%

161
153
7%
35%
51%
8%

161
153

18%

52%

19%

12%
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DYE_QB3. Generally speaking, do you think it is
acceptable or unacceptable for foreign investors
to buy companies in France?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Acceptable
Unacceptable

Don’t know

DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from
other countries into France have a positive or
negative effect on the country?

Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Positive
Neither positive nor negative
Negative
Don’'t know
DYE_Q5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is
closest to your view?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional
culture of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my
country
Immigration has little effect on the traditional culture
of my country
Don’t know.

Total

1001
1001
34%
51%
15%

1001
1001
13%
35%
45%
8%

1001
1001

22%

45%

21%

12%

Non-

baccalaureate

323
304
23%
62%
15%

323
304
6%
31%
55%
9%

323
304

8%

47%

26%

18%

Highest education level

Bachelor's
degree or
equivalent

215
215
34%
52%
13%

215
215
14%
31%
48%
7%

215
215

20%

49%

20%

11%

Higher
education

436
454
42%
45%
13%

436
454
17%
39%
38%
6%

454

32%

44%

19%

6%

Other
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DYE_QB3. Generally speaking, do you think it is
acceptable or unacceptable for foreign investors
to buy companies in France?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Acceptable
Unacceptable

Don’t know

DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from
other countries into France have a positive or
negative effect on the country?

Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Positive
Neither positive nor negative
Negative
Don’'t know
DYE_Q5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is
closest to your view?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional
culture of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my
country
Immigration has little effect on the traditional culture
of my country
Don’t know.

10

Total

1001
1001
34%
51%
15%

1001
1001
13%
35%
45%
8%

1001
1001

22%

45%

21%

12%

Moins de
15 000€

162
172
34%
49%
17%

162
172
20%
31%
37%
12%

162
172

28%

33%

23%

16%

15 000€ -
19 999€

110
106
24%
64%
12%

110
106
9%
33%
54%
4%

110
106

16%

53%

17%

14%

20 000€ -
29 999€

206
200
33%
51%
15%

206
200
10%
35%
50%
6%

200

18%

48%

22%

12%

30 000€ -
39 999€

157
155
34%
55%
11%

157

155
9%
35%
49%
7%

157
155

22%

50%

22%

7%

40 000€ - 50 000€ - 60 000€ - 70 000€ -
59 999€ 69 999€ 79 999€

49 999€

87
85
35%
53%
13%

87
85
11%
37%
45%
8%

87
85

24%

44%

25%

8%

61
63
28%
56%
16%

61
63
8%
41%
47%
3%

61
63

19%

52%

20%

8%

26
29
48%
52%

26
29
30%
33%
34%
4%

26
29

30%

49%

21%

13
13
55%
45%

13
13
21%
33%
46%

13
13

44%

39%

8%

9%

80 000€ - 90 000€ -

89 999€

6
7
26%
74%

6
7
23%
14%
63%

63%

23%

14%

Income

99 999€

6

2%
28%

43%
40%
17%

56%

30%

14%
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100 000€ -
124 999€

71%
29%

3
3

100%

64%

36%

125 000€ -
149,999€

3

3
66%
34%

31%
35%
34%

3
3

31%

35%

34%

150 000€ -
199 999€

3
3
100%

44%

56%

26%

74%

200 000€ et

plus

60%
23%
17%

19%
17%
64%

42%

39%

Don't
know

33
36
43%
46%
11%

33
36
10%
39%
36%
15%

33
36

28%

33%

24%

15%

Prefer
not to

say

120
115
32%
42%
26%

120
115
10%
35%
41%
14%

120
115

14%

44%

19%

22%

You
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Net : Net : Net :
Low Medium High
<20 K€ 20-40 KE >40 KE

272 363 213
277 355 217
30% 34% 39%
55% 53% 51%
15% 13% 10%
272 363 213
277 355 217
16% 10% 15%
32% 35% 37%
44% 49% 44%
9% 6% 4%
272 363 213
277 355 217
23% 20% 25%
41% 49% 46%
20% 22% 22%
15% 10% 7%
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DYE_QB3. Generally speaking, do you think it is
acceptable or unacceptable for foreign investors
to buy companies in France?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Acceptable
Unacceptable
Don’t know
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from
other countries into France have a positive or
negative effect on the country?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Positive
Neither positive nor negative
Negative
Don’'t know
DYE_Q5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is
closest to your view?
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional
culture of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional culture of my
country
Immigration has little effect on the traditional culture
of my country

Don’t know.

11

Total

1001
1001
34%
51%
15%

1001
1001
13%
35%
45%
8%

1001
1001

22%

45%

21%

12%

Avillage
or rural

area

316
304
35%
52%
13%

316
304
10%
34%
49%
7%

316
304

19%

49%

21%

11%

City type

Asmall

townora Abig Don't

medium-  city

sized city
404 266 15
402 278 17
31% 38% 23%
54% 49%  19%
15% 12% 58%
404 266 15
402 278 17
13% 15% 7%
31% 41%  16%
49% 37% 20%
7% 7% 57%
404 266 15
402 278 17
20% 27%  16%
45% 41%  16%
21% 23% 7%
13% 9% 61%

know  Urban

Net :

670
680
34%
52%
14%

670
680
14%
35%
44%
7%

670
680

23%

44%

22%

11%

Net :
Rural

316
304
35%
52%
13%

316
304
10%
34%
49%
7%

316
304

19%

49%

21%

11%
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Party ID
Une formation
Nouveau Parti Parti de Europe Mouvement L'Union des République souverainiste (MPF Jene
Total Lutte  anticapitaliste Parti Gauche de Parti p . Démocrates et Solidaire de Les de Philippe de Villiers,  Front .
- [ . - Ecologie/ Démocrate - " L . - . . . Autre Aucun  sais
Ouvriére d'Olivier Communiste  Jean-Luc Socialiste Indépendants Dominique de Républicains Debout la République National
. Les Verts Modem I R pas
Besancenot Mélenchon (UDI) Villepin de Nicolas Dupont-
Aignan,...)
DYE_QB3. Generally speaking, do you think it is
acceptable or unacceptable for foreign investors
to buy companies in France?
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13 4 115 21 146 11 314 80
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14 4 118 22 145 11 306 80
Acceptable 34% 14% 62% 47% 29% 48% 42% 52% 65% 24% 47% 29% 18% 42% 32% 12%
Unacceptable 51% 74% 38% 53% 64% 42% 38% 28% 35% 76% 44% 61% 76% 58% 51% 39%
Don’t know 15% 12% - - 7% 9% 21% 20% = = 10% 10% 6% = 17% 49%
DYE_Q4. Overall, do you think immigrants from
other countries into France have a positive or
negative effect on the country?
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13 4 115 21 146 11 314 80
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14 4 118 22 145 11 306 80
Positive  13% - 18% 46% 28% 27% 28% 21% 24% = 5% 4% 3% = 10% 3%
Neither positive nor negative  35% 76% 65% 41% 50% 43% 48% 47% 36% 75% 29% 20% 11% 37% 38% 22%
Negative 45% 24% 12% 13% 15% 26% 20% 27% 40% 25% 64% 71% 86% 47% 44% 32%
Don’tknow 8% - 5% - 8% 3% 4% 5% - - 2% 5% 1% 16% 8% 43%
DYE_Q5. Thinking about immigration...
Which ONE of the following would you say is
closest to your view?
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13 4 115 21 146 11 314 80
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14 4 118 22 145 11 306 80
Immigration is enriching and adding to the traditional 22% 14% 43% 67% 28% 21% 23% 23% 23% 24% 8% 13% 3% : 21%  11%
culture of my country
Immigration is eroding the traditional Cu'lurso‘zfn’g 45%  39% 26% - 18% 30% 11% 46% 61% 51% 69% 82% 83%  39%  38% = 25%
Immigration has little effect on the traditional culture 21% 36% 31% 33% 31% 24% 26% 250 16% 25% 21% } 120 21% 23%  15%
of my country
Don’t know 12% 12% - - 2% 5% 20% 6% - - 2% 5% 2% 40% 18% 49%
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Gender Age Région CSP
TR jale | Female | 1824 | 2534 3544 4554 55+ 1’\:;4 Ne;; 35 NES:?' gﬁ'edst P;gg’ﬂ”ﬂe Sud-Est Sud-Ouest CSP+ CSP- Inactifs
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the following statements?
Please select one option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy
rather than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Strongly agree 37%  41% 33% 22% 27% 34% 34% 47% 25% 34% 40% 36% 29% 40% 39% 35%  32% 44%
Somewhat agree 31%  31% 32% 34% 30% 30% 33% 31% 32% 31% 26% 31% 37% 32% 31% 37%  30% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 18%  18% 18% 24% 26% 19% 18% 13% 25% 19% 16% 18% 21% 18% 18% 16%  22% 17%
Somewhat disagree 4% 6% 3% 10% 5% 5% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% 8% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 5% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Don’tknow 6% 3% 10% 6% 11% 8% 7% 4% 9% 8% 10% 9% 3% 4% 6% 4% 9% 6%
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its
people have a shared and common culture
Base brute 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Strongly agree  24%  26% 21% 14% 19% 29% 24% 26% 17% 26% 26% 19% 22% 27% 26% 24% 22% 25%
Somewhat agree 33%  34% 33% 29% 30% 29% 34% 38% 29% 32% 30% 34% 35% 38% 28% 34%  29% 37%
Neither agree nor disagree 23%  22% 25% 32% 29% 21% 23% 20% 30% 22% 25% 26% 25% 18% 23% 24%  25% 22%
Somewhat disagree 8% 8% 8% 15% 7% 6% 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 16% 9% 8% 7%
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 7% % 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6%
Don’tknow 5% 2% % 3% 10% % 5% 2% % 6% 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3%
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result
of globalization
Base brute 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Strongly agree  14%  16% 11% 4% 13% 15% 13% 16% 9% 14% 15% 9% 13% 16% 15% 15% 11% 14%
Somewhat agree 16%  16% 17% % 12% 20% 20% 17% 10% 20% 20% 13% 15% 20% 8% 14% 17% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree  30% 28% 31% 19% 29% 26% 29% 35% 25% 28% 28% 36% 31% 28% 20% 24%  30% 34%
Somewhat disagree 16%  17% 16% 27% 18% 16% 15% 13% 22% 15% 14% 15% 16% 15% 26% 19% 16% 14%
Strongly disagree 16%  18% 14% 34% 17% 13% 16% 11% 24% 14% 14% 16% 17% 15% 17% 23% 13% 12%
Don’'tknow 9% 6% 12% 9% 11% 10% 7% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 7% 6% 13% 6% 13% 8%
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DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the following statements?
Please select one option on each row.

Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy
rather than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’'t know
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its
people have a shared and common culture
Base brute
Base: Adultes 18+
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don’'t know

DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result
of globalization

Base brute

Base: Adultes 18+
Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Don’t know.

14

Total

1001
1001
37%
31%
18%
4%
3%
6%

1001
1001
24%
33%
23%
8%
7%
5%

1001
1001
14%
16%
30%
16%
16%
9%

Working

500
506
35%
34%
19%
4%
3%
6%

500
506
23%
33%
24%
8%
7%
5%

500
506
14%
18%
26%
18%
16%
8%

Working Status

Unemployed

63
66
47%
21%
26%
2%
1%
3%

63
66
30%
25%
35%
4%
3%
3%

63
66
12%
14%
39%
9%
15%
11%

Student

58
79
19%
29%
27%
14%
5%
5%

58
79
12%
33%
23%
17%
11%
4%

58
79
2%
4%
24%
27%
36%
7%

Retired = Other

264
235
49%
29%
14%
3%
3%
3%

264
235
29%
38%
22%
6%
5%
1%

264

17%
21%
35%
12%
9%
5%

116
116
28%
31%
13%
6%

3%
20%

116
116
19%
30%
20%
10%
6%
15%

116
116
12%
8%
33%
12%
15%
20%

Marital Status

Ina

relationship

667
664
37%
31%
18%
4%
3%
7%

667
664
23%
34%
24%
8%
6%
5%

667
664
14%
18%
30%
16%
13%
9%

Single Other
320 14
322 15
35% 45%
32% 34%
18% 6%
5% 9%
3% -
6% 5%
320 14
322 15
26% 20%
33% 29%
23% 18%
8% 7%
7% 26%
4% -
320 14
322 15
12% 21%
12% 13%
28% 43%
18% -
21% 22%

9% -

Children

Yes

287
295
33%
30%
20%
4%
3%
10%

287
295
26%
33%
20%
7%
6%
8%

287
295
15%
21%
29%
13%
12%
10%

No

714
706
39%
32%
17%
5%
3%
5%

714
706
23%
34%
25%
9%
7%
3%

714
706
13%
14%
30%
17%
17%
8%

Facebook

749
757
36%
31%
19%
5%
2%
7%

749
757
23%
34%
25%
8%
6%
5%

749
757
12%
15%
30%
17%
16%
9%

© 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

Twitter

232
252
37%
29%
19%
9%
2%
4%

232
252
26%
29%
24%
10%
8%
4%

232
252
12%
14%
26%
21%
20%
7%

Social networking accounts

LinkedIn

189
201
33%
37%
17%
9%

2%

2%

189
201
22%
36%
26%
8%

5%

2%

189
201
11%
16%
24%
17%
28%
5%

Google+

278
291
40%
29%
17%

7%
3%
4%

278
291
25%
32%
26%
8%
6%
4%

278
291
13%
12%
27%
18%
21%
9%

Other

380
395
38%
31%
18%
6%
3%
4%

380
395
25%
34%
23%
9%
6%
3%

380
395
13%
15%
28%
18%
21%
6%

Net:

Users

840
848
36%
31%
19%
5%
2%
7%

840
848
23%
34%
25%
8%
6%
5%

840
848
13%
16%
30%
17%
16%
9%

Aucun

161
153
42%
31%
15%
2%

6%

5%

161
153
27%
31%
17%
10%
11%
4%

161
153
17%
20%
27%
13%
14%
9%
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Highest education level

Total Bachelor's

baccgl(;:-reate degree or eﬂg:\:gn Other
equivalent
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the following statements?
Please select one option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy
rather than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base 1001 323 215 436 27
Base: All Adults 1001 304 215 454 28
Strongly agree 37% 42% 36% 34% 21%
Somewhat agree  31% 27% 32% 35% 22%
Neither agree nor disagree  18% 16% 21% 18% 15%
Somewhat disagree 4% 1% 3% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Don’tknow 6% 10% 5% 3% 30%
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its
people have a shared and common culture
Base brute 1001 323 215 436 27
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 304 215 454 28
Strongly agree  24% 22% 22% 27% 8%
Somewhat agree  33% 31% 35% 34% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree  23% 25% 24% 22% 25%
Somewhat disagree 8% 6% 8% 10% 3%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 7% 4% 18%
Don’tknow 5% 7% 4% 3% 19%
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result
of globalization
Base brute 1001 323 215 436 27
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 304 215 454 28
Strongly agree  14% 16% 12% 13% 12%
Somewhat agree  16% 17% 17% 16% 11%
Neither agree nor disagree  30% 35% 36% 24% 19%
Somewhat disagree  16% 10% 15% 21% 8%
Strongly disagree  16% 7% 14% 23% 11%
Don’'tknow 9% 16% 6% 4% 39%
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Income

Prefer  Net: Net : Net :

Total  Moins de 15 000€ - 20 000€- 30 000€ - 40 000€ - 50 000€ - 60 000€ - 70 000€ - 80 000€ - 90 000€ - 100 000€ - 125 000€ - 150 000€ - 200 000€ et  Don't . N
not to Low Medium High

15 000€ 19999€ 29999€ 39999€ 49999€ 59999€ 69999€ 79999€ 89999€ 99999€ 124 999€ 149,999€ 199 999€ plus know say <20 KE 2040 KE >40 K€
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the following statements?
Please select one option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy
rather than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13 6 6 3 3 3 5 33 120 272 363 213
Base: All Adults 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13 7 6 3 3 3 5 36 115 277 355 217
Strongly agree  37% 37% 46% 41% 41% 29% 27% 46% 16% 37% 27% 36% = 30% 19% 23% 35% 40% 41% 29%
Somewhat agree 31% 26% 25% 28% 35% 37% 42% 22% 52% 28% 39% 29% 35% - 59% 40% 33% 26% 31% 37%
Neither agree nor disagree  18% 21% 16% 19% 15% 18% 19% 9% 25% 36% 17% 35% 65% - - 22% 18% 19% 17% 18%
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 7% 16% % - 18% - - 44% - 2% 4% 3% 4% 8%
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 7% - - - - - 26% 22% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5%
Don’tknow 6% % 9% 7% 4% 6% 4% - - - - - - - - 9% 8% 8% 6% 4%
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its
people have a shared and common culture
Base brute 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13 6 6 3 3 3 5 33 120 272 363 213
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13 7 6 3 3 3 5 36 115 277 355 217
Strongly agree  24% 21% 29% 24% 24% 25% 24% 26% 36% 37% 14% 36% 31% 30% 22% 22% 18% 24% 24% 26%
Somewhat agree  33% 29% 27% 38% 32% 29% 43% 32% 40% 36% 55% 35% 69% 44% 38% 20% 39% 28% 36% 36%
Neither agree nor disagree  23% 24% 22% 25% 24% 22% 23% 26% 24% 28% 31% 29% - - - 32% 22% 23% 25% 22%
Somewhat disagree 8% 12% % 4% 10% 10% % 9% - - - - - - 40% 18% 7% 10% 6% 8%
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 11% - 6% - - - - - 26% - - 7% 8% 6% 6%
Don’tknow 5% % 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% - - - - - - - - 8% 7% 6% 3% 2%
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result
of globalization
Base brute 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13 6 6 3 3 3 5 33 120 272 363 213
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13 7 6 3 3 3 5 36 115 277 355 217
Strongly agree  14% 11% 20% 15% 14% 9% 15% 25% 16% = 40% 35% = = 22% 5% 9% 15% 15% 14%
Somewhat agree  16% 10% 22% 17% 16% 24% 14% 17% 23% - - 36% 31% - - 12% 19% 15% 16% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree  30% 25% 25% 33% 36% 31% 28% 5% = 7% = = 69% 30% 23% 35% 31% 25% 34% 25%
Somewhat disagree  16% 14% 10% 14% 18% 14% 21% 15% 33% 23% 60% 29% - 44% 17% 21% 19% 12% 16% 19%
Strongly disagree  16% 25% 13% 12% 11% 17% 17% 36% 28% = = = = 26% 38% 18% 8% 21% 12% 19%
Don’'tknow 9% 14% 9% 9% 6% 5% 5% 3% - - - - - - - 9% 13% 12% 8% 4%
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City type

Avillage A small
Total 9€ townora A big Don't Net: Net:
or rural R .
medium- city know Urban Rural
area . .
sized city
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the following statements?
Please select one option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy
rather than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base 1001 316 404 266 15 670 316
Base: All Adults 1001 304 402 278 17 680 304
Strongly agree 37% 41% 34% 37% 14% 35%  41%
Somewhat agree 31% 30% 34% 29%  25% 32%  30%
Neither agree nor disagree  18% 16% 17% 21% 25% 19%  16%
Somewhat disagree 4% 4% 3% 6% 14% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree 3% 1% 5% 3% - 4% 1%
Don’tknow 6% 7% 7% 5% 22% 6% 7%
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its
people have a shared and common culture
Base brute 1001 316 404 266 15 670 316
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 304 402 278 17 680 304
Strongly agree  24% 26% 22% 25% - 23%  26%
Somewhat agree  33% 32% 35% 34% 23% 34%  32%
Neither agree nor disagree  23% 25% 23% 23% 31% 23%  25%
Somewhat disagree 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7%
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%
Don’tknow 5% 4% 5% 3% 31% 4% 4%
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result
of globalization
Base brute 1001 316 404 266 15 670 316
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 304 402 278 17 680 304
Strongly agree  14% 14% 12% 15% 7% 13%  14%
Somewhat agree  16% 19% 17% 14% 9% 16%  19%
Neither agree nor disagree  30% 29% 31% 28% 31% 30% 29%
Somewhat disagree  16% 16% 14% 19% 24% 16%  16%
Strongly disagree  16% 13% 17% 18% 7% 17%  13%
Don’'tknow 9% 10% 10% 6% 22% 8% 10%
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Party ID
Nouveau Parti Parti de Europe Mouvement L'Union des
Total Lutte  anticapitaliste Parti Gauche de Parti Ecolo pie/ Démocrate - Démocrates et
Ouvriére d'Olivier Communiste  Jean-Luc Socialiste Les Vgrts Modem Indépendants
Besancenot Mélenchon (UDI)
DYE_Q6_1. To what extent do you agree or
disagree with each of the following statements?
Please select one option on each row.
Globalization has mostly benefited the wealthy
rather than ordinary citizens
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14
Strongly agree 37% = 50% 67% 54% 26% 33% 32% 31%
Somewhat agree 31% 39% 30% 33% 36% 41% 37% 33% 42%
Neither agree nor disagree  18% 32% 20% - 7% 16% 23% 17% 8%
Somewhat disagree 4% 16% - - 3% 8% 2% 11% 19%
Strongly disagree 3% - - - - 5% - - -
Don’tknow 6% 12% - - - 4% 5% % -
DYE_Q6_2. A country is stronger when its
people have a shared and common culture
Base brute 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14
Strongly agree  24% = 8% 13% 16% 19% 14% 16% 29%
Somewhat agree  33% 38% 34% 46% 30% 43% 29% 50% 44%
Neither agree nor disagree 23% 30% 42% 12% 22% 27% 33% 24% 11%
Somewhat disagree 8% 21% 4% 21% 18% 6% 13% 10% 16%
Strongly disagree 7% - 13% - 12% 4% 6% - -
Don’tknow 5% 12% - 9% 2% 1% 4% - -
DYE_Q6_3. Multiculturalism is a negative result
of globalization
Base brute 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14
Strongly agree  14% = 9% 13% 7% 5% 3% 6% 11%
Somewhat agree  16% 34% 14% 22% 11% 12% 9% 7% 14%
Neither agree nor disagree  30% 38% 26% 19% 18% 32% 19% 34% 21%
Somewhat disagree  16% 16% 20% - 30% 12% 44% 26% 38%
Strongly disagree  16% 12% 31% 46% 32% 34% 21% 17% 11%
Don’'tknow 9% - - - 1% 5% 4% 10% 6%
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Une formation

Répuplique souygrainiste (.M.PF Jene
Solidaire de Les de Philippe de Villiers,  Front .
Dominique de Républicains Debout la République National Autre | Aucun | sais
Villepin de Nicolas Dupont- pas
Aignan,...)
4 115 21 146 11 314 80
4 118 22 145 11 306 80
24% 21% 57% 59% 47% 36% 18%
27% 42% 33% 19% 23% 29% 25%
49% 25% = 14% 30% 20% 21%
- 5% - 2% - 5% 2%
- 4% 9% 4% ° 3% 3%
- 3% - 3% - 7% 30%
4 115 21 146 11 314 80
4 118 22 145 11 306 80
24% 24% 52% 52% 38% 18% 13%
76% 42% 24% 20% 30% 36% 19%
= 20% 9% 16% 33% 25% 29%
- 8% 6% 3% - 9% 5%
- 4% 9% 8% = 8% 8%
- 3% - 2% - 5% 25%
4 115 21 146 11 314 80
4 118 22 145 11 306 80
48% 15% 37% 39% 33% 8% 5%
27% 15% 33% 23% 17% 18% 12%
25% 39% 15% 25% 14% 34% 28%
- 17% 10% 6% 27% 15% 13%
= 8% = 2% = 15% 10%
- 6% 5% 6% 9% 10% 32%
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Gender Age Région CSP
TR jale | Female | 1824 | 2534 3544 4554 55+ 1’\:;4 Ne;; 35 NES:?' gﬁ'edst P;gg’ﬂ”ﬂe Sud-Est Sud-Ouest CSP+ CSP- Inactifs
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best
describes the way you feel about France?
Base brute 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
France is the best country in the world 5% 5% 4% 10% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4%
France is better than most other countries 29%  35% 24% 40% 34% 25% 20% 31% 36% 23% 28% 25% 36% 26% 38% 34% 21% 32%
France is as good as most other countries 37%  35% 39% 27% 30% 28% 42% 45% 29% 35% 32% 41% 38% 37% 37% 37%  35% 39%
France is not as good as most other countries 17%  16% 18% 17% 16% 23% 18% 14% 16% 20% 18% 14% 12% 22% 14% 14% 21% 15%
France is the worst country in the world 4% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3%
Don'tknow 8% 5% 11% 5% 15% 15% 9% 4% 11% 12% 9% 10% 8% 7% 6% 7% 12% 6%
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to
any country of your choice, would you take it?
Please select the option that best applies.
Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Yes, definitely 19%  20% 19% 31% 19% 23% 23% 12% 24% 23% 17% 16% 18% 24% 19% 22% 20% 15%
Yes, probably 32% @ 36% 28% 28% 38% 36% 24% 32% 33% 30% 29% 31% 32% 37% 30% 33% 33% 29%
No, probably not 23% 25% 21% 28% 20% 17% 22% 27% 23% 19% 21% 23% 32% 20% 23% 27% 18% 25%
No, definitely not 13% 11% 14% 4% 6% 6% 18% 19% 5% 12% 19% 14% 6% 11% 13% 8% 11% 19%
Don’tknow 13% 7% 18% 10% 17% 18% 14% 9% 14% 16% 15% 16% 12% 8% 16% 10% 18% 11%
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of
the USA?
Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Donald Trump 11% 17% 4% 7% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 6% 9% 15% 13% 11% 8% 13%
Hillary Clinton 64%  61% 66% 72% 60% 57% 67% 64% 65% 62% 61% 69% 69% 57% 66% 70%  58% 63%
Don'tknow 26% 22% 29% 21% 29% 30% 25% 24% 26% 28% 28% 26% 22% 28% 21% 19%  34% 24%
DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better
or worse in the past 12 months, or has there
been no change?
Unweighted base 1001 421 580 80 120 170 190 441 200 360 231 249 178 237 106 322 310 369
Base: All Adults 1001 480 521 109 157 171 175 388 266 346 234 229 185 244 108 338 317 346
Better 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
No change 19% 23% 15% 18% 22% 28% 17% 14% 20% 23% 17% 16% 23% 20% 17% 26% 15% 15%
Worse 74% 70% 77% 69% 66% 61% T76% 83% 67% 69% 73% 76% 70% 73% 79% 65% 77% 80%
Don’tknow 5% 5% 6% 9% 10% 8% 6% 2%  10% 7% 8% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 5%
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DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best
describes the way you feel about France?

Base brute

Base: Adultes 18+

France is the best country in the world

France is better than most other countries

France is as good as most other countries

France is not as good as most other countries

France is the worst country in the world

Don't know

DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to
any country of your choice, would you take it?

Please select the option that best applies.

Unweighted base

Base: All Adults

Yes, definitely

Yes, probably

No, probably not

No, definitely not

Don’t know

DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of
the USA?

Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Donald Trump
Hillary Clinton
Don’t know.

DYE_QZ10. Do you think the world has got better
or worse in the past 12 months, or has there
been no change?

Unweighted base
Base: All Adults
Better

No change
Worse

Don’t know

20

Total

1001
1001
5%
29%
37%
17%
4%
8%

1001
1001
19%
32%
23%
13%
13%

1001
1001
11%
64%
26%

1001
1001
2%
19%
74%
5%

Working

500
506
4%
27%
36%
20%
4%
9%

500
506
19%
35%
22%
10%
13%

500
506
11%
64%
26%

500
506
3%
22%
70%
6%

Working Status

Unemployed

63
66
7%
19%
34%
22%
6%
13%

63
66
28%
29%
19%
8%
17%

63

66

6%
62%
33%

63
66

18%
7%
6%

Student

58
79
10%
43%
26%
13%
3%
5%

58
79
36%
29%
23%
3%
8%

58

79

7%
71%
21%

58

79

5%
19%
63%
12%

Retired = Other

264
235
4%
32%
47%
13%
2%
3%

264
235
12%
32%
27%
21%
8%

264
235
14%
64%
22%

264
235

13%
86%
1%

Marital Status Children

Ina

relationship Single Other Yes No Facebook
116 667 320 14 287 714 749
116 664 322 15 295 706 757
4% 4% 6% = 4% 5% 5%
30% 28% 32% 21% 27% 30% 33%
30% 40% 31% 54% 32% 39% 35%
11% 16% 19% 6% 20% 15% 17%
7% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 3%
17% 8% 9% 11% 11% 7% 7%
116 667 320 14 287 714 749
116 664 322 15 295 706 757
16% 17% 23% 29% 22% 18% 19%
20% 31% 33% 23% 30% 33% 33%
26% 25% 19% 29% 22% 24% 24%
16% 14% 12% - 10% 14% 11%
23% 13% 13% 19% 16% 12% 12%
116 667 320 14 287 714 749
116 664 322 15 295 706 757
7% 9% 13% 18% 11% 10% 10%
60% 64% 64% 54% 57% 67% 65%
32% 27% 23% 28% 32% 23% 25%
116 667 320 14 287 714 749
116 664 322 15 295 706 757
1% 2% 1% = 3% 2% 2%
15% 20% 17% 20% 23% 17% 18%
74% 73% 76% 58% 68% 76% 75%
10% 5% 6% 22% 7% 5% 6%
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Twitter

232
252
5%
35%
33%
18%
3%
6%

232
252
26%
33%
28%
5%
8%

232
252
13%
66%
21%

232
252
2%
19%
74%
5%

Social networking accounts

LinkedIn

189
201
2%
41%
33%
16%
2%

7%

189
201
22%
39%
25%
5%

9%

189
201
13%
67%
20%

189
201
2%
21%
70%
7%

Google+

278
291
5%
37%
32%
19%
2%
6%

278
291
26%
34%
21%
10%
10%

278
291
10%
70%
20%

278
291
2%
22%
2%
4%

Other

380
395
6%
35%
34%
16%
3%
6%

380
395
24%
33%
22%
11%
10%

380
395
11%
67%
22%

380
395
3%
23%
69%
5%

Net:

Users

840
848
5%
32%
36%
17%
3%
8%

840
848
20%
32%
24%
12%
12%

840
848
10%
64%
26%

840
848
2%
20%
73%
5%

Aucun

161
153
2%
17%
46%
17%
7%
11%

161
153
16%
28%
20%
18%
18%

161
153
12%
61%
27%

161
153
1%
14%
79%
7%
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Highest education level

Total Bachelor's

baccgl(;:-reate degree or eﬂg:\:gn Other
equivalent
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best
describes the way you feel about France?
Base brute 1001 323 215 436 27
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 304 215 454 28
France is the best country in the world 5% 7% 6% 3% =
France is better than most other countries 29% 20% 27% 38% 13%
France is as good as most other countries  37% 37% 38% 37% 35%
France is not as good as most other countries  17% 18% 17% 15% 20%
France is the worst country in the world 4% 8% 3% 2% 3%
Don'tknow 8% 11% 10% 4% 30%
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to
any country of your choice, would you take it?
Please select the option that best applies.
Unweighted base 1001 323 215 436 27
Base: All Adults 1001 304 215 454 28
Yes, definitely 19% 16% 19% 20% 30%
Yes, probably 32% 29% 33% 34% 14%
No, probably not 23% 22% 22% 26% 16%
No, definitely not 13% 20% 12% 9% 11%
Don’tknow 13% 14% 14% 11% 30%
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of
the USA?
Unweighted base 1001 323 215 436 27
Base: All Adults 1001 304 215 454 28
Donald Trump 11% 11% 10% 10% 7%
Hillary Clinton  64% 53% 66% 70% 51%
Don’tknow 26% 35% 24% 19% 43%
DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better
or worse in the past 12 months, or has there
been no change?
Unweighted base 1001 323 215 436 27
Base: All Adults 1001 304 215 454 28
Better 2% 2% 2% 2% =
No change 19% 12% 21% 22% 21%
Worse 74% 82% 70% 72% 57%
Don’tknow 5% 5% 7% 4% 22%
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Total  Moins de 15 000€ - 20 000€- 30 000€ - 40 000€ - 50 000€ - 60 000€ - 70 000€ -
15 000€ 19999€ 29999€ 39999€ 49999€ 59999€ 69999€ 79 999€
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best
describes the way you feel about France?
Base brute 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13
France is the best country in the world 5% 9% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% =
France is better than most other countries 29% 29% 27% 21% 28% 38% 45% 32% 39%
France is as good as most other countries  37% 26% 32% 44% 47% 39% 24% 44% 54%
France is not as good as most other countries  17% 17% 23% 18% 16% 15% 19% 16% 8%
France is the worst country in the world 4% 5% 9% 4% 2% 1% - 4% =
Don'tknow 8% 14% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% - -
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to
any country of your choice, would you take it?
Please select the option that best applies.
Unweighted base 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13
Base: All Adults 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13
Yes, definitely 19% 29% 26% 17% 17% 12% 14% 15% 15%
Yes, probably 32% 19% 33% 38% 35% 38% 40% 37% 8%
No, probably not 23% 23% 21% 17% 24% 24% 25% 33% 62%
No, definitely not 13% 13% 10% 14% 15% 15% 6% % 15%
Don’t know 13% 16% 10% 13% 10% 11% 15% 8% =
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of
the USA?
Unweighted base 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13
Base: All Adults 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13
Donald Trump 11% 13% 13% 11% 9% 10% 14% 11% =
Hillary Clinton  64% 61% 62% 62% 66% 70% 63% 67% 100%
Don’t know 26% 26% 25% 27% 26% 20% 23% 23% =
DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better
or worse in the past 12 months, or has there
been no change?
Unweighted base 1001 162 110 206 157 87 61 26 13
Base: All Adults 1001 172 106 200 155 85 63 29 13
Better 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 5% =
No change 19% 16% 8% 17% 22% 15% 37% 28% 40%
Worse 74% 71% 84% 78% 72% 78% 61% 63% 60%
Don’tknow 5% 10% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% -

Income
80 000€ - 90 000€ - 100 000€ - 125 000€ -
89 999€ 99999€ 124 999€  149,999€
6 6 3 3
7 6 3 3
14% - = 31%
47% 60% 71% 69%
26% 26% 29% =
13% - - -
- 14% - -

6 6 3 3
7 6 3 3
12% - 35% 31%

73% 42% - -

- 44% 29% 35%
14% 14% 36% 34%
6 6 3 3
7 6 3 3

- 26% - 31%
74% 74% 100% 69%
26% - - -

6 6 3 3

7 6 3 3

- 17% 36% 31%
37% 26% 35% -
63% 58% 29% 69%
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150 000€ -
199 999€

30%
70%

56%
44%

44%
26%
30%

200 000€ et

plus

36%
19%
23%
22%

22%
17%
42%
19%

22%
59%
19%

5

5
22%
23%
55%

Don't
know

33
36
7%
33%
35%
10%
2%
14%

33
36
5%
45%
24%
8%
18%

33

36

3%
67%
30%

33
36

25%
68%
7%

Prefer
not to
say

120
115
5%
26%
41%
14%
3%
11%

120
115
17%
23%
27%
14%
20%

120
115
6%
58%
36%

120
115
15%
78%
7%

You

What the world thinks

Net : Net : Net :
Low Medium High
<20 K€ 20-40 KE >40 KE

272 363 213
277 355 217
7% 3% 4%
28% 24% 41%
28% 45% 34%
20% 17% 16%
6% 4% 2%
10% 8% 4%
272 363 213
277 355 217
28% 17% 14%
24% 36% 37%
22% 20% 28%
12% 14% 12%
14% 12% 10%
272 363 213
277 355 217
13% 10% 12%
61% 64% 70%
26% 27% 19%
272 363 213
277 355 217
3% 1% 4%
13% 19% 26%
76% 76% 67%
8% 4% 3%
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City type

Avillage A small
Total 9€ townora A big Don't Net: Net:
or rural R .
medium- city know Urban Rural
area . .
sized city
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best
describes the way you feel about France?
Base brute 1001 316 404 266 15 670 316
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 304 402 278 17 680 304
France is the best country in the world 5% 4% 6% 4% = 5% 4%
France is better than most other countries 29% 23% 31% 35% 16% 32%  23%
France is as good as most other countries  37% 42% 34% 38% 26% 35%  42%
France is not as good as most other countries  17% 17% 17% 16% 21% 17%  17%
France is the worst country in the world 4% 5% 5% 2% = 4% 5%
Don'tknow 8% 9% 8% 5% 37% 7% 9%
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to
any country of your choice, would you take it?
Please select the option that best applies.
Unweighted base 1001 316 404 266 15 670 316
Base: All Adults 1001 304 402 278 17 680 304
Yes, definitely 19% 19% 20% 19% 7% 20% 19%
Yes, probably 32% 31% 30% 37% % 33% 31%
No, probably not 23% 22% 22% 28% 19% 24%  22%
No, definitely not 13% 16% 14% 7% 14% 11%  16%
Don’t know 13% 13% 14% 9% 53% 12%  13%
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of
the USA?
Unweighted base 1001 316 404 266 15 670 316
Base: All Adults 1001 304 402 278 17 680 304
Donald Trump 11% 11% 9% 12% 7% 10%  11%
Hillary Clinton  64% 62% 66% 62% 57% 65%  62%
Don’tknow 26% 27% 25% 26% 36% 25%  27%
DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better
or worse in the past 12 months, or has there
been no change?
Unweighted base 1001 316 404 266 15 670 316
Base: All Adults 1001 304 402 278 17 680 304
Better 2% 1% 2% 2% = 2% 1%
No change 19% 18% 16% 24% 9% 19%  18%
Worse 74% 7% 7% 66% 61% 73%  77%
Don’tknow 5% 4% 4% 7% 30% 6% 4%

23 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Party ID
Une formation
Nouveau Parti Parti de Europe Mouvement L'Union des République souverainiste (MPF Jene
Total Lutte  anticapitaliste Parti Gauche de Parti p . Démocrates et Solidaire de Les de Philippe de Villiers,  Front .
Ecologie/ Démocrate - Autre  Aucun  sais
Ouvriére d'Olivier Communiste  Jean-Luc Socialiste 9 Indépendants Dominique de Républicains Debout la République National
Les Verts Modem as
Besancenot Mélenchon (UDI) Villepin de Nicolas Dupont- p
Aignan,...)
DYE_Q7. Which ONE of the following best
describes the way you feel about France?
Base brute 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13 4 115 21 146 11 314 80
Base: Adultes 18+ 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14 4 118 22 145 11 306 80
France is the best country in the world 5% - 12% - 4% 5% 5% 2% - - 8% 4% 7% - 3% 3%
France is better than most other countries 29% 12% 58% 44% 38% 46% 24% 33% 57% 49% 39% 42% 18% 62% 19% 23%
France is as good as most other countries  37% 2% 18% 47% 38% 39% 60% 48% 38% 24% 31% 35% 27% 29% 43% 28%
France is not as good as most other countries  17% 16% 12% 9% 14% 6% 9% 17% 6% - 13% 13% 36% - 19% 7%
France is the worst country in the world 4% - - - 5% 2% - - - 27% 4% - 8% - 4% 3%
Don'tknow 8% - - - 1% 2% 2% - - - 4% 5% 4% 9% 12% 36%
DYE_Q8. If you had the opportunity to move to
any country of your choice, would you take it?
Please select the option that best applies.
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13 4 115 21 146 11 314 80
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14 4 118 22 145 11 306 80
Yes, definitely 19% 14% 21% - 27% 9% 18% 23% 29% 24% 17% 13% 34% 14% 17% 13%
Yes, probably 32% 15% 33% 36% 38% 33% 30% 26% 20% 24% 33% 44% 32% 23% 35% 15%
No, probably not 23% 60% 12% 30% 28% 29% 20% 29% 27% 27% 23% 34% 12% 39% 26% 15%
No, definitely not 13% 12% 22% 11% 5% 19% 19% 9% 18% 25% 16% 5% 17% 16% 10% 9%
Don’t know 13% - 11% 22% 3% 10% 14% 13% 6% = 10% 5% 6% 9% 13% 49%
DYE_Q9. Who would you rather was president of
the USA?
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13 4 115 21 146 11 314 80
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14 4 118 22 145 11 306 80
Donald Trump 11% 21% 12% 13% 8% 1% 4% 6% 11% = 9% 55% 33% 34% 3% 4%
Hillary Clinton  64% 79% 72% 64% 73% 85% 90% 84% 47% 100% 76% 31% 36% 50% 61% 50%
Don’t know 26% - 16% 23% 19% 14% 6% 10% 42% = 14% 14% 31% 16% 35% 45%
DYE_Q10. Do you think the world has got better
or worse in the past 12 months, or has there
been no change?
Unweighted base 1001 7 19 9 66 122 38 36 13 4 115 21 146 11 314 80
Base: All Adults 1001 7 22 9 71 120 36 36 14 4 118 22 145 11 306 80
Better 2% = 5% = 4% 3% 3% = 7% = 5% 4% - = 1% 1%
No change 19% 50% 22% 12% 23% 32% 26% 24% 30% 75% 25% 16% 6% 18% 15% 10%
Worse 74% 50% 73% 88% 71% 59% 67% 73% 63% 25% 66% 79% 93% 82% 80% 59%
Don’'t know 5% - - - 2% 6% 3% 3% - - 4% - 1% - 5% 29%
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